

AMENDMENTS TO LB506

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

- 1 1. On page 2, line 20, after "physician" insert "or nurse
2 practitioner"; in line 21 strike "shall" and insert "may"; in line 22
3 after "the" insert "pregnant"; in line 24 strike "parents" and insert
4 "pregnant woman"; and in line 31 strike "prescribed" and insert
5 "provided".
- 6 2. On page 2, line 30; and page 3, line 5, strike "parents" and
7 insert "the pregnant woman".
- 8 3. On page 3, lines 4 and 5, strike "and palliative care"; in line 6
9 strike "find" through "their" and insert "finds out that her"; and in
10 line 7 strike "choose" through "their" and insert "chooses to continue
11 her".